Las Positas College Student Experiences Survey (Fall 2023)
Overall Results

SUMMARY DETAILED
Neither
Very Statisfied or Very Satisfied nor Very Response

Satisfied Satisified Satisfied Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied Rate
Pct MOE Num Pct [ Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct n= 722
Please rate your overall experience at Las Positas College 89% +/-23%| 223 31% 413 58% 71  10% 6 1% 1 0% 714 98.9%

What is the primary technology device you use to study or

do your coursework? (Select only one.) Num Pct
My own laptop/desktop computer 599 87%
My own tablet 30 4%
A shared laptop/desktop computer 21 3%
Mobile phone 15 2%
On-campus or other public computers 13 2%
A shared tablet 1 0%
Other 4 1%
Not applicable, my classes do not require technology devices. 4 1%
Valid Responses 687 100%
Skipped Question 35 4.8%
SUMMARY DETAILED
No, none
were No, did not |No, I did not Response
Have you ever checked out the following devices from the Yes available need one |[know I could Rate
LPC Library? Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct n= 722
Laptop 11% +/-2.3% 82 11% 1% 491 69% 716 99.2%
iPad 1%  +/-0.9% 9 1% 1% 448 65% 686 95.0%
Mobile hotspot (WiFi internet service) 20% +/-3.0%| 138 20% 1% 365 53% 691 95.7%
S ) Response
on(t)::gf)l;legl ?11;3: tasks related to your course(s), how Always or Often Always Often Sometimes Rarely Rate
Pct MOE Num Pct [ Num Pct | Num Pct [ Num Pct n= 722
...sufficient access to a laptop/desktop computer 92% +/-2.0%| 555 79% 93 13% 28 4% 20 3% 10 1%| 706 97.8%
...sufficient access to a tablet 56% +/-42%| 249 46% 53 10% 54  10% 60 11% 128 24% 544
...reliable internet access on-campus. 86% +/-2.6%| 403 61% 171 26% 68 10% 12 2% 12 2% 666 92.2%
...reliable internet access off-campus. 80% +/-3.0%| 382 57% 161 24% 89 13% 27 4% 17 3%| 676
...reliable internet access where 1 live. 92% +/-2.0%| 517 73% 134 19% 32 5% 9 1% 12 704
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Which course features have been most helpful in learning

LPC Student Experiences Survey (Fall 2023)
Overall Results

the course material (check all that apply): Num Pct
Live lectures 405 57%
Recorded lectures 340 48%
Simulations or demonstrations 307 43%
Live sessions to ask questions and discuss 277 39%
Small group work or assignments 261 37%
Frequent quizzes/assessments 235 33%
Pre-recorded video 229 32%
Discussion boards/forums 215 30%
Breakout groups during a live class 124 17%
Community-Building activities 86 12%
Other 40 6%
Valid Responses 710  100%
Skipped Question 12 1.7%

SUMMARY

Extremely or
Very Effective

Extremely

How effective have the following modes of instruction been .
effective

in meeting your learning needs?

Pct MOE Num Pct

In-person (instructor and class meet regularly on-campus for

interaction and learning) 82%  +/-3.0%| 238 36%
Hybrid (a combination of online and in-person interactions) 52% +/-4.9% 74 18%
HyFlex (a class that meets regularly on-campus but has the

option for students to join the live class remotely via Zoom) 65% +/-4.9% 95 26%
Online - Synchronous (instructor and class meets at the same

time for real-time interaction and learning) 36% +/-5.0% 44  13%
Online - Asynchronous (self-paced modules, learning, and

activities on your own time) 45%  +H-4.1%| 115 21%
Online - Combined (with both synchronous and asynchronous

interactions) 41% +/-5.6% 39 13%
Note: Data excludes those who responded 'Did not take a class in this mode'.

Always or
Usually
Pct MOE Num

Always

Pct

Very

effective
Num Pct

298  45%
139 34%
142 39%

80 23%
137  25%

82 28%

Usually

Num

Pct

DETAILED
Moderately A little Not at all Response
effective effective effective Rate
Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct n= 722
96 15% 16 2% 7 1% 655 90.7%
125  31% 59 15% 9 2% 406 56.2%
74 20% 44 12% 11 3% 366 50.7%
106 31% 81 23% 36 10% 347 48.1%
161 29% 85 15% 59 11% 557 77.1%
92  31% 60 20% 24 8% 297 41.1%

Sometimes

Num

Pct

Response
Rate
n= 722

Rarely
Num Pct

How often are you able to get the courses you need on the days

or hours that are good for you? 75% +/-32%| 181 26%

349

50%

144

20%

27 4% 4  1%| 705 97.6%
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (Fall 2023)

Overall Results
SUMMARY DETAILED
It is clear to me what I am expected to learn, know, and be Agree or Strongly - Strongly Nelthef Agree . St.rongly Response
able to do in order to successfully complete: Agree Agree nor Disagree | Dissagree Disagree Rate

e Pct  MOE Num Pet Num  Pet |Num Pet |Num Pet  n= 722
Each of my courses 90%  +/-2.2%] 240 34% 398 56% 52 7% 14 2% 8 1% 712 98.6%
My major / program 74%  +/-33%| 166 25% 335 50% 118  18% 40 6% 15 2% 674 93.4%
My degree / certificate 71%  +/-3.5%] 164 25% 306 46% 139 21% 37 6% 13 2% 659 91.3%
My transfer goal 69%  +/-3.6%| 153 24% 290 45% 127 20% 53 8% 16 3% 639 88.5%

Based on your experience at Las Positas College, please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:
LPC course offerings allowed me to make progress on my

educational goal in a reasonable amount of time. 84%  +/-2.7%| 207 29% 391 55% 91 13% 20 3% 3 0% 712 98.6%
LPC offers appropriate programs and support services that
address my learning needs. 84%  +/-2.7%| 212 30% 381 54% 95 14% 12 2% 3 0% 703 97.4%

Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

I feel that most college employees (professors and other staff) at
LPC take interest in my success. 80% +/-3.0%| 206 29% 361 S51% 118 17% 17 2% 9 1%| 711 98.5%

I know how to use Degree/Certificate (Program) Maps to find
what sequence of courses I need to complete at LPC. 64%  +/-3.6%| 152 22% 286 42% 134 20% 91 13% 24 3%| 687 952%
I know how to use Career Coach, LPC's online career

assessment tool, to find career information relevant to my
interest or major. 45% +/-3.7% 95 14% 212 31% 155 23% 178 26% 42 6%| 682 94.5%

I know how to find my college's support services (Library,
Tutoring, Counseling, Financial Aid Office, etc.). 82%  +/-2.8%| 200 29% 375 54% 83 12% 31 4% 11 2% 700 97.0%

Please tell us whether you AGREE or DISAGREE with the following statements:

I feel welcomed at Las Positas College 92%  +/-2.0%| 277 42% 326 50% 41 6% 7 1% 1 0% 652 90.3%
I feel that I belong at Las Positas College. 84%  +/-2.9%| 221 36% 297 48% 72 12% 22 4% 4 1% 616 85.3%
I feel accepted at Las Positas College. 90% +/-2.3%| 234 37% 342 53% 53 8% 11 2% 1 0% 641 88.8%
I feel that I can be myself at Las Positas College. 87%  +/-2.7%| 223 36% 322 S51% 60 10% 20 3% 3 0% 628 87.0%
People at Las Positas College like me the way I am. 82% +/-3.1%| 193 32% 300 50% 92  15% 11 2% 3 1% 599 83.0%
People at Las Positas College are friendly to me. 90% +/-2.3%| 233 36% 351 54% 47 7% 11 2% 4 1% 646 89.5%
I have a good relationship with other students. 86%  +/-2.8%| 203 33% 322 53% 66 11% 17 3% 4 1% 612 84.8%
Most college employees (professors and other staff) take

interest in my success. 84%  +/-2.9%| 202 32% 330 52% 73 12% 22 3% 7  1%| 634 87.8%

(survey section continues on next page)
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LPC Student Experiences Survey (Fall 2023)
Overall Results

SUMMARY DETAILED
Agree or Strongly  Strongly Neither Agree Strongly Response

(Section Continued) Agree Agree Agree nor Disagree | Dissagree Disagree Rate
Pct MOE Num Pct [ Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct | Num Pct n= 722

There's at least one college employee that I can talk to if I have

a problem. 76%  +/-3.4%| 204 33% 259 42% 68 11% 61 10% 20 3%| 612 84.8%
I would encourage others to attend Las Positas College. 95% +/-1.7%| 283 44% 332 51% 31 5% 3 0% 1 0% 650 90.0%
At LPC, I have generally been treated with respect by:

Professors / Instructors 95%  +/-1.7%| 325 49% 308 46% 24 4% 9 1% 2 0% 668 92.5%
Classified Professionals (e.g., office staff, custodians, campus

safety, lab techs) 93%  +/-2.0%| 288 46% 297 47% 32 5% 7 1% 4  1%| 628 87.0%
Administrators 91% +/-23%| 275 44% 293 47% 46 7% 5 1% 6 1% 625 86.6%
Other students 92%  +/-2.1%| 244 38% 349 54% 42 7% 6 1% 1 0%| 642 88.9%

At Las Positas College, there is a general respect for differences in:

Race-Ethnicity 86% +/-2.6%| 269 39% 326 47% 80 12% 11 2% 4  1%| 690 95.6%
Gender / Gender Identity 86%  +/-2.6%| 266 39% 322 47% 85 13% 7 1% 0 0%| 680 94.2%
Physical Disability 86%  +/-2.7%| 248 37% 326 49% 88 13% 9 1% 0 0%| 671 92.9%
Age 89%  +/-24%| 270 39% 340 49% 71  10% 7 1% 0 0%| 688 953%
Sexual Orientation 87%  +/-2.5%| 263 39% 329 48% 82 12% 6 1% 0 0%| 680 94.2%
Religion 81% +/-2.9%| 240 35% 315 46% 110 16% 12 2% 4 1%| 681 94.3%
Native Language 8%  +/-2.7%| 259 38% 317 47% 93  14% 6 1% 1 0%| 676 93.6%
Political Beliefs T1%  +/-3.4%| 203 30% 282 42% 147  22% 34 5% 13 2%| 679 94.0%

No, notin | Yes, once or | Yes, several Yes, more

In the last 12 months, have you experienced the following? the last 12 | twice in the | times in the | than once a | Yes, all the Response
If so, how often have you: No, never months last 12 last 12 months month time (daily) Rate

Num Pct Num Pct [Num Pct | Num Pct [ Num Pct | Num Pct n= 722
Felt things were hopeless 208 32% 124 19% 145 22% 76 12% 66 10% 30 5% 649 89.9%
Felt overwhelmed by all you had to do 113 17% 61 9% 121 18% 144 22% 140 21% 82 12% 661 91.6%
Felt very sad 156 24% 104 16% 142 22% 121 19% 73 11% 41 6% 637 88.2%
Felt overwhelming anxiety 147 23% 77 12% 136 21% 109 17% 102 16% 73 11% 644 89.2%
Seriously considered suicide 436 69% 124 20% 34 5% 10 2% 18 3% 12 2% 634 87.8%
Felt so depressed that it was difficult to function 288 45% 130 20% 102 16% 53 8% 36 6% 31 5% 640 88.6%
Attempted suicide 538 84% 75 12% 15 2% 4 1% 2 0% 4 1% 638 88.4%
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